· · ·				
		5201	n 1	n 1
	NS 1		X //	X/
T U				
P	1772	NO12	X/C	2/

300	(Requestor's Name) (Address)
	(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)
01	(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)
	Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Pro tree	
X	Office Use Only A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A



01/09/04--01015--027 **78.75



,	
FFICE USE ONLY(DOCUMENT #)	
AZARUS CORPORATE FIL	JNG SERVICE
20 S.W. 87 AVENUE	
IIAMI, FLORIDA (305)552-5973	
	OFFICE USE ONLY
CORPORATION NAME(s) & 2	DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):
1. RAYDMAR H	OIEL EAPARIMENT, COPP.
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
2(Corporation Name)	(Documant #)
3(Corporation Name)	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in Pick up time	2.00 Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit	Amendment
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
, Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
	······································
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION
Annual Report	Foreign
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership
Name Reservation	Reinstatement
	Trademark

Other

CD20031/0/021

•

Examiner's Initials



January 13, 2004

LAZARUS

SUBJECT: RAYOMAR HOTEL & APARTMENT, CORP. Ref. Number: W04000001669

We have received your document for RAYOMAR HOTEL & APARTMENT, CORP.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 804A00002387

J4 JAN 15 AM 11:06 RECEIVE

• ···	. <u> </u>	
ARTICLES OF IN	CORPORATION	
	/	
RAYOMAR HOTEL & APARTH	ent, conp.	· · ·
(name of con	rporation)	
The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporati corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.	on, natural person(s) competent to co	ontract, hereby form a
ARTICLE I - COR	PORATE NAME	SECRE
The name of the corporation is:	not Carb	HIS TAR
KAYOMAR HOTEL & MPARTM	en conp	A MOT
ARTICLE II -	DURATION	9
This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved ac	cording to Florida law.	23
ARTICLE III -	PURPOSE	A
The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in United States and the State of Florida.	any activities or business permitted	under the laws of the
ARTICLE IV - CA	PITAL STOCK	
The corporation is authorized to issue Five Hunde		NC
104	ock, which shall be designated "Co	
ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGIST	ERED OFFICE AND AGENT	
The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and		ant at that office is:
		igune at mat onnee is.
		igen at that once is.
NAME ANDRES LABRADA		
NAME ANDRES LABRADA ADDRESS 8851 HABDINE AUC		
NAME ANDRES LABRADA ADDRESS 8851 HABDING AUC CITY SURFSIDE	FLORIDA	ZIF <u>33154</u>
NAME ANDRES ABRADA ADDRESS 8851 HABDINE Ave CITY SURFSIDE The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of the	FLORIDA e corporation is:	
NAME ANDRES ABRADA ADDRESS 8851 HARDING AUC CITY SURFSIDE The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of the NAME RAYOMAR HOTEL & APARTA	FLORIDA	
NAME ANDRES ABRADA ADDRESS 8851 HABDINE Ave CITY SURFSIDE The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of the	FLORIDA e corporation is:	
NAME ANDRES ABRADA ADDRESS 8851 HABDINE AUC CITY SURFSIDE The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of th NAME RAYOMAR HOTEL & APARTA	FLORIDA e corporation is:	
NAME ANDRES ABRADA ADDRESS 8851 HABDING AUC CTTY SURFSIDE The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of th NAME RAYOMAR HOTE & APARTA ADDRESS 8851 HARDING AVE CTTY SURFSIDE ARTICLE VI - INITUAL BU	FLORIDA e corporation is: HENT, Confor- FLORIDA OARD OF DIRECTORS directors initially. The number of d , but shall never be less than one	ZIP <u>33/54</u> ZIP <u>33/54</u> ZIP <u>33/54</u>
NAME ANDRESS ANDRESS ANDRESS ANDRESS ABST / HARDINE Ave ADDRESS 8851 HARDINE Ave	FLORIDA e corporation is: HENT, Confor- FLORIDA OARD OF DIRECTORS directors initially. The number of d , but shall never be less than one	ZIP <u>33/54</u> ZIP <u>33/54</u> ZIP <u>33/54</u>
NAME ANDRESS	FLORIDA e corporation is: HENT, CORP - FLORIDA OARD OF DIRECTORS directors initially. The number of d , but shall never be less than one as follows:	ZIP <u>33/54</u> ZIP <u>33/54</u> ZIP <u>33/54</u>
NAME ANDRESS ANDRESS ANDRESS ABST / HARDINE Ave ADDRESS 8851 HARDINE Ave - CITY SURFSIDE - - The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of the - - NAME RAYOHAR HOTE / PAPARTY ADDRESS 8851 HARDING Ave CITY SURFSIDE - - ADDRESS 8851 HARDING Ave CITY SURFSIDE - - ADDRESS 8851 HARDING Ave ONE SURFSIDE - - ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BUD - - Increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are addresses of the initial director(s)	FLORIDA e corporation is: HENT, CORP - FLORIDA OARD OF DIRECTORS directors initially. The number of d , but shall never be less than one as follows:	ZIP <u>33/54</u> ZIP <u>33/54</u> ZIP <u>33/54</u>
NAME ANDRESS	FLORIDA e corporation is: HENT, CORP - FLORIDA OARD OF DIRECTORS directors initially. The number of d , but shall never be less than one as follows: <u>PACSIDENT</u>	$\frac{\text{ZIP } 33/54}{\text{ZIP } 33/54}$
NAME ANDRES ABRADA ADDRESS 8851 HABDINE Ave CITY SURFSIDE The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of th NAME RAYOHAR HOTEL & APARTA ADDRESS 8851 HARDING AVE CITY SURFSIDE ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BU Increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are NAME E/2ABETA LABRADA ADDRESS 8851 HARDING AVE CITY SURFSIDE	FLORIDA e corporation is: HENT, CORP - FLORIDA OARD OF DIRECTORS directors initially. The number of d , but shall never be less than one as follows: <u>PACSIDENT</u>	$\frac{\text{ZIP } 33/54}{\text{ZIP } 33/54}$
NAME ANDRES ABRADA ADDRESS 8851 HABDINE Ave CITY SURFSIDE The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of th NAME RAYOHAR HOTE & APARTA ADDRESS 8851 HARDING AVE CITY SURFSIDE ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BU This corporation shall have ONC Increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are NAME E/IZABETH LABRADA ADDRESS 8851 HARDING AVE CITY SURFSIDE NAME ENDRES LABRADA TR.	FLORIDA e corporation is: HENT, CORP - FLORIDA OARD OF DIRECTORS directors initially. The number of d , but shall never be less than one as follows: <u>PACSIDENT</u>	$\frac{\text{ZIP } 33/54}{\text{ZIP } 33/54}$
NAME ANDRES AADRA.DAADDRESS 8851 HARDINE Ave CTTY SURFSIDE The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of th NAME RAYOMAR HOTE & APARTA ADDRESS 8851 HARDING AVE CTTY SURFSIDE ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BU This corporation shall have ONC () increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are NAME E/IZABETH LABRADA ADDRESS 8851 HARDING AVE, CTTY SURFSIDE NAME ANDRES LABRADA TR. ADDRESS 8851 HARDING AVE	FLORIDA e corporation is: <u>FLEXIT</u> , <u>COAP</u> <u>FLORIDA</u> OARD OF DIRECTORS directors initially. The number of d , but shall never be less than one for as follows: <u><u>PACSIDENT</u> <u>STATE</u> <u><u>VICC</u> <u>PACSIDENT</u></u></u>	$\frac{\text{ZIP } 33/54}{\text{ZIP } 33/54}$
NAME ANDRES ABRADA ADDRESS 8851 HARDINE Ave CITY SURFSIDE The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of th NAME RAYOMAR HOTE & APARTA ADDRESS 8851 HARDING AVE CITY SURFSIDE ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BU This corporation shall have ONC () increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are NAME E/IZABETH LABRADA ADDRESS 8851 HARDING AVE CITY SURFSIDE NAME ANDRES LABRADA TR. ADDRESS 8851 HARDING AVE CITY SURFSIDE	FLORIDA e corporation is: <u>FLERIT, OAP</u> FLORIDA OARD OF DIRECTORS directors initially. The number of d , but shall never be less than one f as follows: <u>PACSIDENT</u> STATE <u>STATE</u> <u>STATE</u>	$\frac{\text{ZIP } 33/54}{\text{ZIP } 33/54}$

۲۰

•	7	
ZIP	23154	

To purchase, take, receive, lease, or otherwise acquire, own, hold, improve, use, and otherwise deal in and with real or personal property or any interest therein, wherever situated;

To sell, convey, mortgage, pledge, create a security interest in, lease, exchange, transfer, and otherwise dispose of all or any part of its property and assets;

To lend money to, and use its credit to assist, its officers and employees in accordance with Florida Statute S607.141;

To purchase, take, receive, subscribe for, or otherwise acquire, own, hold, vote, use, employ, sell, mortgage, lend, pledge, or otherwise dispose of, and otherwise use and deal in and with, shares or other interests in, or obligations of, other domestic or foreign corporations, associations, partnerships, or individuals, or direct or indirect obligations of the United States or of any other government, state, territory, governmental district, or municipality or of any instrumentality thereof;

To make contracts and guarantees and incur liabilities, borrow money at such rates of interest as the corporation may determine, issue its notes, bonds, and other obligations, and secure any of its obligations by mortgage or pledge of all or any of its property, franchises, and income;

To lend money for its corporate purposes, invest and reinvest its funds, and take and hold real and personal property as security of the payment of funds so loaned or invested;

To conduct its business, carry on its operations, and have offices and exercise the powers granted by this act within or without this state;

To elect or appoint officers and agents of the corporation and define their duties and fix their compensation.

To make and alter bylaws, not inconsistent with its articles of incorporation or with the laws of this state, for the administration;

To make donations for the public welfare or for charitable, scientific, or educational purposes;

To transact any and all lawful business which the board of directors shall find will be in aid of governmental policy;

To pay pensions and establish pension plans, profit sharing plans, stock bonus plans, stock option plans, and other incentive plans for any or all of its directors, officers, and employees and for any or all of the directors, officers, and employees of its subsidiaries;

To be a promoter, incorporator, partner, member, associate, or manager of any corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, or other enterprise;

To have and exercise all powers necessary of convenient to effect its purposes;

To indemnify any person who by reason of the fact that he is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the corporation to the full extent as permitted by Florida Statue S607.014;

ARTICLE VII

The aggregate number of shares which this corporation shall have authority to issue is the total sum of 500 shares, having an individual par value of g/00

Unless otherwise sated in these articles, or in an amendment to these articles, there shall be only one (1) class of stock of this corporation.

ARTICLE VI

The name and street address of the initial Registered Agent of this corporation shall be:

ANDRES	LABRADA	8851 HARDII	
		SURFSIDE, H	7 33154
	ARTICLE	VII IX	

The initial board of Directors shall consist of a total of 3 person(s) and the name and address of the person(s) who is to serve as an initial director(s) is:

1- Elizabeth Labrada 2- Andres Labrada IR. 3- Andres Labrada

3

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

First that Re	AYOMAR Hotel (Name of	ADARTHER	IT, Conp.
	(Name of	Corporation)	1 1
desiring to organiz	te under the laws	of the State of	(Florida)
with its principal	office, as indic	ated in the arti	cles of
incorporation has n	amed ANDRE	S LABRADA	
BOTIN	/ Nam	e of Registered .	Agent)
located at <u>8851 H</u>	ARDING AVE		
City of <u>Hinley</u>	qH	_ County of	AMI VADE
(Ci	ty)		(County)

State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this sate.

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

SIGNATURE Registered Agent and 20 Incórporator

AM 9;